DIRECTION SELECTOR Gasoline Vehicle

1 - INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 29
30 - INCLUDES ITEMS 31 - 39

Page J-1 Service Parts Manual EZGOLENE



| Gasoline Vehicle

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G™* Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

DIRECTION SELECTOR

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 25700-G03 DIRECTION SELECTOR ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 29) ................... 1
2 25684-G01 BRACKET, DIRECTION SELECTOR .......ccoevetirteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeee s e 1
3 25664-G1 BUSHING «..c.ooeeeoeomreeeeeeeoan e seeeeemssesesesessesesseseeeseessssseese s eeees s eeeen 1
4
5 27537-G01 SHAFT, DIRECTION SELECTOR ......ccoteeeeeere sttt eeeseeeseeeeeeessend 1
6 25745-G01 CAM, DIRECTION SELECTOR.......cccetrreteiteceeeestecteeeeseeee e eeesesesenessssnens 1
7
8 14390-G1 NUT, LOCK, 3/8 - 24......ciereieterenereeee ettt eneseeseese s s s e e ee e sessneann 1
9
10
"

12

13 10606-G1 MICRO SWITCH....... ettt e st ee e ee et e s s en e e 1
14

15 27151-G1 SPACER, MICRO SWITCH......oouiieeeeetetececestteeee e e eeeeeessnsssasnans 1
16 00645-G2 SCREW, #6 = 32 X 1 1/4 LG ettt s e e sves e snens 2
17 00565-G3 WASHER, LOCK, #6 ...cvevueeeierereeeeieeeeeieteceessseseeeeeonteseeeseesreseseeesesssessnesees 4
18

19 00525-G5 NUT, #8 = 82ttt rrrser e rie s esteseeesn s es st s e e s e e eeesee e e e e e senennen 4
20 14628-G1 TAB, FASTON ...ttt et st s st ssb s st e s e n e en e ne s 1
21 * SCREW AND WASHER ASSEMBLY ........cooiuiiieeesieneieeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesssnesnas 2
22

23 17818-G1 BUZZER, REVERSE WARNING ...ttt seeeeee e 1
24 00138-G5 SCREW, #6 = 32 X 5/8 LG ..cevurreeeeieieeecreeeeteeeeeeeseetett e s eseee et eeeesenesasns 2
25 00567-G3 WASHER, LOCK, #6 ....c.eerererctreieierevsrsceesreesss st e e sese s e s e ee e s e sessenens 2
26 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4 .ottt e et ssb st s e e s eoe s enee e 2
27

28 00414-G6 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X B/A LG oottt ser st eeeeeesessaesssaesnens 2
29 11027-G2 NUT, LOCK, 1/4 = 20t ssttsst e s s eeee s eeee e e easesaeesneseees 2
30 27170-G01 CABLE KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 31 = 39) ciieeietieerteeseeeeeeeeee e e eveesneseseseasesend 2

EZGOLEWEN Service Parts Manual Page J-2



| DIRECTION SELECTOR

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.
G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

Gasoline Vehicle

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTy.
31 25727-G01 WASHER, CUP ...ttt s esss et st s be s e s et 4
32 27764-G01 SPRING......oo ettt tsrte s srreeeeeesasesesesbs e essessesstesesesse s eeeneessmnessenend 2
33 11098-G7 NUT, #10 = 24 ..ottt errriee e e e es e e e see st e s ne s sesmaessasmeneensemeeeennd 2
34 10387-G8 PIN, COTTER, 1716 X 3/4 LG ..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeneess e s e see e s e e emeaesand 2
35 25691-G01 SHIFTER CONTROL CABLE.......oo ettt et e e e eene e 2
36
37 23726-G5 SPACER ...ttt e s et n e st ae sma s eanae 2
38 23176-G1 PIN, CLEVIS, 5/16 X 1/2 LGi. ..oocverereeereeteeceeeeeeciee e e e eteeeeesseeeseeeseneessnes 2
39 17618-G1 NYLON CLAMP.........o i iirircrirctenereeesreeereereseesreeseesressssesostsssseeeennessesensseesanee 1
40 26830-G01 NUT, SHIFTER LEVER, M8 X 1.25 MM ......ucoiiieieeeeeceeceeeieeee et e 1
41
42 71905-GO1 HANDLE, DIRECTION SELECTOR.......ccccteeierteeertereeeeeee et eeeeereeseeesasnesoen 1
43 00740-G4 SCREW, STAINLESS STEEL, #10 - 32 X 1/2 LGuvvvuveeeiveecereeneeerineeseeeeeeeneen 1
44 25946-G01 PIVOT ARM ...ttt ettt e sese e serssssssesstesse s e ssessanesssssssessesssnsssssssond 1

Page J-3 Service Parts Manual EZGOLEE




